

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.18073 OF 2024

Salman Mubarak Dange and Ors. ...Petitioners

versus

The Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Mahesh Rawoo i/b A. B. Avhad for the Petitioner.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2025.

PC:

1. Learned AGP for the State seeks three weeks further time to file the affidavit in reply.
2. List the matter on **25th September, 2025.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]