

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 18073 OF 2024**

Salman Mubarak Dange and Others. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

The Union of India and Others. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Mahesh V. Rawool, M S Bhandigare i/b Mr. Avinash B. Avhad for the  
Petitioner.*

*Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

*Mr. Vijay Killedar for Union of India.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Madhav J. Jamdar &  
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

**Date : March 18, 2026.**

**P. C. :**

1. One of the contentions raised by learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners is that impugned orders dated 7<sup>th</sup> March 2024 and 18<sup>th</sup> April 2024 have been passed without serving any notice on the Petitioners.

2. Mr. Mali, learned AGP appearing for the Respondent Nos.3 to 8 seeks time to take instructions. At his request stand over to **26<sup>th</sup> March 2026** at 2.30 p.m.

**[Pravin S. Patil, J.]**

**[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]**